Proposal and Financial Proposal. The 
contract shall be awarded to the 
highest rated point.   

Item 
No. 

FROM TO 

11 Section VI. Terms of Reference 
Page 45 

xxx 

XV. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE 
CONTRACT (ABC) 

The total ABC for the consultancy 
services is Seventy-Five Million Pesos 
(Php75,000,000.00) inclusive of all 
applicable taxes, duties and fees. 
Proposals exceeding the ABC will not be 
considered. 

Section VI. Terms of Reference 
Page 46 

xxx 

XV. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE 
CONTRACT (ABC) 

The total ABC for the consultancy services is 
Seventy-Five Million Pesos (Php75,000,000.00) 
inclusive of all applicable taxes, duties and 
fees, remuneration, professional fees, and 
all incidental expenses such as printing of 
reports/ deliverables, transportation/ 
fuel, communications, etc.  

Proposals exceeding the ABC will not be